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In the following 30 Min. we will speak about :

 Understanding the parameters and processes for their development
 Adoption of the IFSE DD 7.1 in a pilot project
 Report from the June and September 2018 IFSE meeting
 Q & A

How the new BIM Standard IFSE D.D. 7.1 is adopted in the Foodservice 
Industry 



Where we start from
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development

Q4: Which Software do you use for the BIM Process?
Answered: 105    skipped : 38

Why Revit?
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development

Which Soft-Ware are aveilable on the Market? 
In wich format shood the manufacturer create their BIM-Data and which Software release, … ?

Revit 2014 or 2015 IFSE DATA DICTIONARY V07.1 
Because it can’t be saved backwards compatible!
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development

SOURCE: CUORTESY OF MEIKO GERMANY
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SOURCE: NBS

Understanding the parameters and processes for their development
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The associations FCSI,
GGKA, HKI, VdF and
VGG in March 15th 2015
created a BIM Steering
Commettee, with the
goal to create a
Standard of the BIM
Shared Parameter. The
Steering Commettee
worked out important
parameters for the
Foodservice Industry
and collected them in a
„Master Parameter
List“.

Understanding the parameters and processes for their development



BIM PARAMETERS GROUP
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Schematics Ldt.

Understanding the parameters and processes for their development
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GUID Englisch Français Italiano Deutsch NOTEComments Siggi 
Pfundt

Speciality Equipment Equipement Spécifique Attrezzature speciali Sonderausstattung Verwendung Type Of Parameter Unit
Default Elevation Hauteur Référence Altezza di riferimento Referenzhöhe mandatory Number mm Revit default parameter
Assembly Code Code d'assemblage Codice di assemblaggio Baugruppenkennzeichnung mandatory Number Revit default parameter
Cost Coût Costo Kosten optional Number € Revit default parameter
Manufacturer Fabricant Fabbricante Hersteller mandatory Text Revit default parameter
Model Modèle Modello Gerätebezeichnung mandatory Text Revit default parameter
Type Comments Commentaires du Type Descrizione tipo Gerätebeschreibung des Herstellers optional Text Revit default parameter
URL URL URL Internetadresse optional Text Revit default parameter
Food Service Equipment, Identification 
Data

Matériel de Restauration, Données 
d'Identification Attrezzatura G.I. Dati identificativi Großküchengeräte, Identifikation Verwendung Type Of Parameter Unit

Type Mark Numéro du type spécifique au projet Numero di tipo specifico del progetto Projektbezogene Typennummer optional Text Revit default parameter
Item Number Repère Matériel Numero di posizione Positionsnummer optional Text
Description Description Descrizione breve Beschreibung optional Text
Model Number Numéro du Modèle Numero del modello Artikelnummer des Herstellers optional Text
Remarks Remarques Osservazioni Bemerkungen optional Text
Identify Quantity as Lot Quantité par lot Identificare quantità come lotto Menge als Set optional Yes/No
URL Manufacturer URL Fabricant URL Fabbricante Internetadresse Gerätehersteller optional Text
URL Cut sheet URL catalogue URL per disegno dimensioni Internetadresse für die Maßzeichnung optional Text

URL Recommended Spares List URL liste pièces détachées 
recommandées URL lista pezzi di ricambio Internetadresse für Ersatzteilliste optional Text

URL Critical Spares List URL liste pièces détachées cruciales URL Lista  pezzi di ricambio critici Internetadresse für kritische Ersatzteilliste optional Text
Foodservice Equipment Identifier Identifiant Equipement Identificatore attrezzatura G.I. Großküchengerätezuordnung optional Yes/No
NAFEM Spec ID No N° d'identification NAFEM N° di identificazione NAFEM NAFEM Zulassungs ID Nummer optional Text
Furnished By Fournis Par Fornitore Fachhändler optional Text
Installed By Installé Par Installatore Installateur optional Text
Revision Code Code de Révision Codice di revisione Revisionsnummer optional Text

Specification by Manufacturer Spécification du Fabricant Descrizione Lunga del Fabbricante Beschreibung durch Hersteller analog 
Leistungsverzeichniskurztext optional Text

Specification by User Spécification de l'Utilisateur Specifica dell'utilizzatore Beschreibung durch Nutzer optional Text

Master Spec. Spécification technique Specifica capitolato Beschreibung durch Hersteller analog 
Leistungsverzeichnislangtext optional Text

Omniclass Number and Title Omniclass Numéro et Titre Omniclass N° e titolo Omniclass Nummer und Bezeichnung mandatory Text Die Omniclass muss kein eigener Parameter 
sein, die gibt es schon als Default von Revit

CSI Master Format Classification dans le projet Classificazione nel progetto Klassifizierung im Projekt optional Text

SMACNA No SMACNA No spécifique pour les 
matériaux  Etats Unis SMACNA N° specifica per materiali USA Sheet Metal and Air Conditioning 

Contractors Spezifische Nummer in USA optional Text

Seismic Rating Classement sismique Classificazione sismica Seismische Klassifizierung optional Text
Weight Poids en kg (net) Peso (netto) in Kg Gerätegewicht (netto) mandatory Weight kg Gerätegewicht netto
Serial Number Numéro de Série Numero di serie Seriennummer mandatory Text
Length Longueur Lunghezza Länge (Gerätebreite) mandatory Lenght mm Länge
Depth Profondeur Profondità Tiefe mandatory Lenght mm
Height Hauteur Altezza Höhe mandatory Lenght mm
Approval URL Tagging URL Approvazione URL Kennzeichnung URL optional Text
Status Status Stato Zustand Verwendung Type Of Parameter Unit
Status Status Stato Zustand optional Text
Utility Connections Raccordements Allacciamenti Anschluss Verwendung Type Of Parameter Unit

Translation in several languages

Understanding the parameters and processes for their development
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Creation of GUID «Global Unique Identifier»

Understanding the parameters and processes for their development
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development

GUID Englisch Français Italiano Deutsch NOTE Comments Siggi Pfundt
Speciality Equipment Equipement Spécifique Attrezzature speciali Sonderausstattung Verwendung Type Of Parameter Unit
Default Elevation Hauteur Référence Altezza di riferimento Referenzhöhe mandatory Number mm Revit default parameter
Assembly Code Code d'assemblage Codice di assemblaggio Baugruppenkennzeichnung mandatory Number Revit default parameter
Cost Coût Costo Kosten optional Number € Revit default parameter
Manufacturer Fabricant Fabbricante Hersteller mandatory Text Revit default parameter
Model Modèle Modello Gerätebezeichnung mandatory Text Revit default parameter
Type Comments Commentaires du Type Descrizione tipo Gerätebeschreibung des Herstellers optional Text Revit default parameter

URL URL URL Internetadresse optional Text Revit default parameter

Food Service Equipment, Identification Data Matériel de Restauration, Données d'Identification Attrezzatura G.I. Dati identificativi Großküchengeräte, Identifikation Verwendung Type Of Parameter Unit
Type Mark Numéro du type spécifique au projet Numero di tipo specifico del progetto Projektbezogene Typennummer optional Text Revit default parameter
Item Number Repère Matériel Numero di posizione Positionsnummer optional Text
Description Description Descrizione breve Beschreibung optional Text
Model Number Numéro du Modèle Numero del modello Artikelnummer des Herstellers optional Text
Remarks Remarques Osservazioni Bemerkungen optional Text
Identify Quantity as Lot Quantité par lot Identificare quantità come lotto Menge als Set optional Yes/No
URL Manufacturer URL Fabricant URL Fabbricante Internetadresse Gerätehersteller optional Text
URL Cut sheet URL catalogue URL per disegno dimensioni Internetadresse für die Maßzeichnung optional Text

URL Recommended Spares List URL liste pièces détachées recommandées URL lista pezzi di ricambio Internetadresse für Ersatzteilliste optional Text

URL Critical Spares List URL liste pièces détachées cruciales URL Lista  pezzi di ricambio critici Internetadresse für kritische Ersatzteilliste optional Text
Foodservice Equipment Identifier Identifiant Equipement Identificatore attrezzatura G.I. Großküchengerätezuordnung optional Yes/No
NAFEM Spec ID No N° d'identification NAFEM N° di identificazione NAFEM NAFEM Zulassungs ID Nummer optional Text
Furnished By Fournis Par Fornitore Fachhändler optional Text
Installed By Installé Par Installatore Installateur optional Text
Revision Code Code de Révision Codice di revisione Revisionsnummer optional Text

Specification by Manufacturer Spécification du Fabricant Descrizione Lunga del Fabbricante Beschreibung durch Hersteller analog 
Leistungsverzeichniskurztext optional Text

Specification by User Spécification de l'Utilisateur Specifica dell'utilizzatore Beschreibung durch Nutzer optional Text

Master Spec. Spécification technique Specifica capitolato Beschreibung durch Hersteller analog 
Leistungsverzeichnislangtext optional Text

Omniclass Number and Title Omniclass Numéro et Titre Omniclass N° e titolo Omniclass Nummer und Bezeichnung mandatory Text Die Omniclass muss kein eigener Parameter sein, die 
gibt es schon als Default von Revit

CSI Master Format Classification dans le projet Classificazione nel progetto Klassifizierung im Projekt optional Text

SMACNA No SMACNA No spécifique pour les matériaux  Etats 
Unis SMACNA N° specifica per materiali USA Sheet Metal and Air Conditioning Contractors 

Spezifische Nummer in USA optional Text

Seismic Rating Classement sismique Classificazione sismica Seismische Klassifizierung optional Text
Weight Poids en kg (net) Peso (netto) in Kg Gerätegewicht (netto) mandatory Weight kg Gerätegewicht netto
Serial Number Numéro de Série Numero di serie Seriennummer mandatory Text
Length Longueur Lunghezza Länge (Gerätebreite) mandatory Lenght mm Länge
Depth Profondeur Profondità Tiefe mandatory Lenght mm
Height Hauteur Altezza Höhe mandatory Lenght mm
Approval URL Tagging URL Approvazione URL Kennzeichnung URL optional Text
Status Status Stato Zustand Verwendung Type Of Parameter Unit
Status Status Stato Zustand optional Text
Utility Connections Raccordements Allacciamenti Anschluss Verwendung Type Of Parameter Unit

Avoid using symbols in 
parameter names, 
including:
+ ‐ /\*( )“ ‘< > |^ $ { } [ ] .
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development

Why IFSE Data Ditionary necessary?
In witch countries IFSE-Parameter Data Dictionary will push through 

and in which not?
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development

How to load IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER IN TO A PROJECT
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development

How to load IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER IN TO A PROJECT
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development

How to load IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER IN TO A PROJECT
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development

How to load IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER IN TO A PROJECT
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development

How to load IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER IN TO A PROJECT



19 th October 2018 FCSI EAME MASTERCLASS BIM 22

Understanding the parameters and processes for their development
How to load IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER TXT
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to load IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER TXT
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to load IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER in to a Family
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to load IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER in to a Family
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to load IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER in to a Family



19 th October 2018 FCSI EAME MASTERCLASS BIM 27

Understanding the and processes for their development
How to load IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER in to a Family
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to use IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to use IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER



19 th October 2018 FCSI EAME MASTERCLASS BIM 30

Understanding the and processes for their development
How to use IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to use IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to use IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to use IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to use IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to use IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to use IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER
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Understanding the and processes for their development
How to use IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development

Why addopt IFSE Data Ditionary

In order to 
avoid 
Conflicts by 
inserting 
Families in a 
Project 
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Understanding the parameters and processes for their development
Why addopt IFSE Data Ditionary

To avoid 
that 
Schedules 
remai‘s 
empty
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Understanding the and processes for their development
USE in Reality IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER Case Story
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Understanding the and processes for their development
USE in Reality IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER Case Story
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Understanding the and processes for their development
USE in Reality IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER Case Story
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Understanding the and processes for their development
USE in Reality IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER Case Story
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Understanding the and processes for their development
USE in Reality IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER Case Story
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Understanding the and processes for their development
USE in Reality IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER Case Story
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Understanding the and processes for their development
USE in Reality IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER Case Story
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Understanding the and processes for their development
USE in Reality IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER Case Story
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Understanding the and processes for their development
USE in Reality IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER Case Story
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Understanding the and processes for their development
USE in Reality IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER Case Story
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Understanding the and processes for their development
USE in Reality IFSE DD 7.1 SHARED PARAMETER Case Story

https://www.augi.com/articles/detail/myth-buster-revit-ifc
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Report from the June & September 2018 IFSE meeting

BIM Technical Committee

BIM FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT  PARAMETERS EXPERT’S GROUP

Once a Year the members of the BIM 
Parameter Group come together, to 
discuss and decide  about the 
different request of corrections and/or 
new Shared Parameter. 
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Report from the June & September 2018 IFSE meeting
BIM Technical Committee

BIM INTERNATIONAL FOODSERVICE 
EQUIPMENT  PARAMETERS GROUP

London June 6th 2016
Bruxelles Juli 28th 2016

Cadoneghe Padova March 02nd 2017

FCSI EME HOST Milan October 2017

FCSI EAME Vianna April 2017

FCSI EAME E- MAIL February 2018
HKI April 9th 2018

F G S Milan October 2017

Syneg January 9th Paris 2018

CESA Cannock September 2018
EFCEM Italy + FCSI ITA Milan May 2018

THE PUBLICATION PROCESS 
OF IFSE DATA DICTIONARY 

Cadoneghe Padova June 13th 2018
London September 27th

2018



19 th October 2018 FCSI EAME MASTERCLASS BIM 53

Report from the June & September 2018 IFSE meeting

For the First Time a larger Group reppresenting BIM 
Experts WW Meet togheter on June 13th 2018



19 th October 2018 FCSI EAME MASTERCLASS BIM 54

Report from the June & September 2018 IFSE meeting
PARAMETER DISCUSSION AND DEVELOPMENT OF PROCESSES
NATIONAL, EUROPEAN AND INTERNATIONAL ALIGNMENT

It was agreed that the 
AutoQuotes proposed 
standard for BIM was not 
needed as the shared 
parameters are completely 
new and the GUID are 
different.
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Report from the June & September 2018 IFSE meeting
PARAMETER DISCUSSION AND DEVELOPMENT OF PROCESSES
NATIONAL, EUROPEAN AND INTERNATIONAL ALIGNMENT

Parameter changes
• It was agreed to establish an agreed procedure and process for parameter changes to be considered by the committee. The key requirement is 

that and proposal to change a parameter makes practical sense.
• It was agreed to harmonise the IFSE standards with the FCSI North American standard.
• Changes to parameters will only be considered if proposed using the standard form as attached below.
• It was agreed that all parameters will be reviewed annually and that if it makes sense for a change to be made then that will take place. Some 

changes are of more strategic importance than others and therefore a process for managing this was agreed. 
• Core parameters will not be changed.
• Major Changes – 3 year notification/transition

Where there is a change to a GUID this is a major change and the change will only be made after a period of three years following the 
decision.

• Minor Changes – 1 year notification/transition
Where there is a name change or where a parameter is added this will be undertaken annually as this is a minor change

• A Single Standard for the Industry
It was agreed that there was no requirement for parallel standards as the IFSE standard is intended to be universal and will be freely available 
for use. The IFSE Parameters committee will collaborate with other groups as required to ensure its universality.
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Report from the June & September 2018 IFSE meeting
PARAMETER DISCUSSION AND DEVELOPMENT OF PROCESSES
NATIONAL, EUROPEAN AND INTERNATIONAL ALIGNMENT
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Report from the June & September 2018 IFSE meeting
PARAMETER DISCUSSION AND DEVELOPMENT OF PROCESSES
NATIONAL, EUROPEAN AND INTERNATIONAL ALIGNMENT

PROCESS
RA proposed that the chart above be 
accepted as the process for the Group 
to use at future meetings. Any changes 
should be notified using the IFSE 
Parameter comment form.
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Report from the June & September 2018 IFSE meeting
A New International Guideline on haw to use IFSE DD is in work



Q & A

19 th October 2018 FCSI EAME MASTERCLASS BIM 59

Contakt :  

THANK YOU !

Roberto Assi
Allied  Representative on the FCSI EAME Board of Trustees
FCSI EAME Allied  Representative on the FCSI WW Board of Trustees 
Italian Board Representative on the FCSI EAME Board of Trustees
Membro del CD FCSI Italia
Referente BIM FCSI Italia
Beirat Stellv. Fördermitglieder FCSI DE- AT
BIM Koordinator FCSI Deutschland Österreich
Mitvorsitzender des BIM Lenkungskreises Großküchen bei HKI 
Member of the BIM - IFSE International Foodservice Parameters meeting - expert group
GSM ITA +39 340 7081832
GSM SRB +381 621299477
RobertoAssi@fcsi-italia.org

Special Thanks to UNOX Official Sponsor of the
BIM for Foodservice Equipment Project 


